Response 9, part B, resulted In $500 of exclusions from account 930.20. This amount Is shown In
Exhibit F (amended) on page 43 of 78 and on page 44 of 78 (Summary of Expense Adjustments).

Response 9, part C, resulted In $19,081.83 of exclusions from account 930.23. This amount Is
shown In Exhibit F (amended) on page 43 of 78 and on page 44 of 78 (Summary of Expense
Adjustments).

Response 10 resulted In $2,520 of exclusions from account 426.10. This amount Is shown In
Exhibit F (amended) on page 42 of 78 and on page 44 of 78 (Summary of Expense Adjustments).

Response 19 resulted In a removal of $992 of exclusions from account 930.30. The total
exclusions for this account as shown In Exhibit F(amended) on page 44 of 78 are $15,159.96. The
amount previously shown ($16,152) was the result of an unintentional categorization of the $992
correction listed In the corresponding supporting data for this account (see Exhibit F (amended),
page 78 of 78).

Statement of Operations

Exhibit F (amended)
Page 1 of 78

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

Present Rates

For the Test Year Ended December 31,2015

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Line 2015 Pro Forma

No. Description Actual Adjustments' Test Year

1 Oneratins Revenue ($) ($) ($)
2 Rate Schedules 48,538,417 (2,772,113) 45,766,304

3 Other 934,364 - 934,364

4 Total Operating Revenue 49,472,781 (2,772,113) 46,700,668

5 Oneratina Exnenses

6 Cost of Purchased Power 36,226,666 (2,716,606) 33,510,060

7 Transmission - 0 & M - - -

8 Distribution - Operation 1,740,525 (11,704) 1,728,821

9 Distribution - Maintenance 2,969,616 (11,221) 2,958,395

10 Consumer Accounts 1,108,315 (8,894) 1,099,421

11 Consumer Service & Information 121,986 (1,283) 120,703

12 Sales - - -

13 Administrative & General 2,147,127 (37,021) 2,110,106

14 Depreciation & Amortization 2,744,248 213,136 2,957,384

15 Taxes - Property 597,804 28,332 626,136

16 Taxes - Other 64,482 - 64,482

17 Interest on Long-Term Debt 1,769,176 - 1,769,176

18 Other Interest Expense 11,144 - 11,144

19 Other Deductions 2,830 - 2,830

20 Total Operating Expenses 49,503,919 (2,545,262) 46,958,657

Patronage Capital & Operating Margins (line 4

21 minus line 20) (31,138) (226,850) (257,988)

22 Non Operating Margins - Interest 52,038 52,038

23 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction - -

24 Income (Loss) from Equity Investments (12,108) (12,108)

25 Non Operating Margins - Other 14,373 14,373

26 Generation and Transmission Capital Credits 2,372,445 (2,372,445) -

27 Other Capital Credits and Patronage Dividends 98,868 98,868

28 Extraordinary Items - -

Patronage Capital or Margins (lines 21 through

29 28) 2,494,478 (2,599,295) (104,817)

Reference Page 2 for a summary of adjustments and page references to supporting schedules.

Farmers RevReq DR-3 PSE 2/8/2017

Exhibit F (amended)
Page 2 of 78

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

Supporting Adjustment Schedules
Summary of Adjustments

(a)
Description

(b)
Page

(c)
Amounts

I. Revenues

Schedule A - Adjustment to Remove FAC Revenue 3 $ 1,910,752

Schedule A - Adjustment to Remove ESR Revenue 3 $ (4,802,473)
Schedule A - Adjustment to Revenue for Normalization 4 $ 119,608

$ (2,772,113)
n. Purchased Power

Schedule B - Purchased Power 10 $ (2,716,606)

ni. Distribution - Operations
Schedule C - Payroll 15 •$ (15,881)

[…]

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

F. Supporting Data, Continued

Account 930.30 - Directors Expenses

Schedule H

Adjustment to Expense
Continued

Breakdown of Check, Cont'd

Line No. Payee Meals Parking Insurance Other Total

131 VISA 24.00 335.06

132 VISA 21.22 21.22

133 VISA 21.22 21.22

134 VISA 21.22 21.22

135 VISA 21.22 21.22

136 VISA 21.22 21.22

137 VISA 21.22 21.22

138 VISA 15.21 15.21

139 VISA 311.06

140 VISA 145.09

141 -

142 1,379.36 48.00 (4.70) 700.00 113,047.50

143

144 General Ledger Balance as of 12/31/15 114,039.50

145 75.83 0 0 0

146 Difference

147 1,303.53 48.00 (4.70) 700.00 992.00

148 J/E to correct a/c # KAEC Meals/P Hawkins (148.00)

149 Portion ofCheck #38115 coded incorrectly. 1,140.00

150 This NRECA training was not a directors expense,

151 but a trainingfor CEO & VP Tech Services

Exhibit F (amended)
Page 78 of 78

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

Exhibit H (amended)
Page 1 of 6

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

Statement of Operations
Proposed Rates

For the Test Year Ended December 31,2015

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Line 2015 Pro Forma

No. Description Actual Adjustments Test Year

1 Oneratins Revenue ($) ($) ($)
2 Rate Schedules 48,538,417 (2,772,113) 47,660,109

3 Other 934,364 - 934,364

4 Total Operating Revenue 49,472,781 (2,772,113) 48,594,473

5 ODeratins Expenses

6 Cost ofPurchased Power 36,226,666 (2,716,606) 33,510,060

7 Transmission - 0 & M - - -

8 Distribution - Operation 1,740,525 (11,704) 1,728,821

9 Distribution - Maintenance 2,969,616 (11,221) 2,958,395

10 Consumer Accounts 1,108,315 (8,894) 1,099,421

11 Consumer Service & Information 121,986 (1,283) 120,703

12 Sales - - -

13 Administrative & General 2,147,127 (37,021) 2,110,106

14 Depreciation & Amortization 2,744,248 213,136 2,957,384-

15 Taxes - Property 597,804 28,332 626,i36
16 Taxes - Other 64,482 - 64,482

17 Interest on Long-Term Debt 1,769,176 - 1,769,176

18 Other Interest Expense 11,144 - 11,144

19 Other Deductions 2,830 •) 2,830

20 Total Operating Expenses 49,503,919 (2,545,262) 46,958,657

21 Net Operating Income (31,138) (226,850) 1,635,816

22 Non Operating Margins - Interest 52,038 52,038

23 Allowance for Funds Used During Constructioi - -

24 Income (Loss) from Equity Investments (12,108) (12,108)

25 Non Operating Margins - Other 14,373 14,373

26 Generation and Transmission Capital Credits 2,372,445 (2,372,445) -

27 Other Capital Credits and Patronage Dividends 98,868 98,868

28 Extraordinary Items - -

Patronage Capital or Margins (lines 21

29 through 28) 2,494,478 (2,599,295) 1,788,987

Reference Schedule A for an estimate of the Pro Forma Test Year revenue under proposed rates.

Farmers RevReq DR-3 PSE 2/8/2017

(a)
Line

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54 •

f

Balance Sheet, Adjusted
Proposed Rates

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 201S

Exhibit H (amended)
Page 2 of 6

Witness: Lance C. Schafer

(b)

Description

(c)
2015

Actual

(d)

Adjustments'

(e)
Pro Forma

Test Year

Assets and Other Debits

Total Utility Plant in Service
Constraction Work in Progress

86,525,960

662,102

86,525,960

662,102
Total Utility Plant 87,188,062 87,188,062

Less:Accum. Provision for Depreciation and Amort. 25,640,619 213,136 25,853,755

Net Utility Plant 61,547,443 61,334,307

Total Other Property and Investments 28,642,551 j 28,642,551

Current Assets:

Cash and Temporary Investments
Accounts Receivable, Net

Materials and Supplies
Prepayments

385,991

1,589,501

824,947

195,246

385,991

1,589,501
824,947

195,246
Subtotal 2,995,685 2,995,685

Other Current and Accrued Assets & Other Deferred Debits 4,495,640 1,880,091 6,375,731

Total (sum of lines 9,11,19, and 22) 97,681,319 1,666,954 99,348,273

Liabilities and Other Credits

Margins and Equities:
Memberships 540,380
PatronageCapital 33,830,313
Operating Margins - Prior Years
Operating Margins - Current Year (31,138)
Non-Operating Margins 3,277,563
OtherMarginsand Equities 1,009,085

1,666,954
540,380

35,497,267

(31,138)
3,277,563

1,009,085
Total Margins & Equities 38,626,203 1,666,954 40,293,157

/

Total Long-Term Debt 48,983,611 48,983,611

Other Noncurrent Liabilities:

Obligations UnderCurrentCapitalLeases- Noncurrent
Accum. Op. Provisions and Asset Retirement Oblig. 878,967 878,967

Total Other Noncurrent Liabilities ^ 878,967 878,967

Current Liabilities:

Notes Payable
Accounts Payable
Consumer Deposits
Current Maturities Long-Term Debt
Ciurent Maturities Long-Term Debt - Econ. Dev.
Current Maturities Captial Leases
Other Current and Accrued Liabilities

3,961,765

861,686

2,154,000

111,120

1,302,849

3,961,765

861,686
2,154,000

111,120

1,302,849
Total Current & Accrued Liabilities 8,391,420 8,391,420